

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson Nancy Lohrmeyer

1st Meeting: Ministerium 2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance October, 2020 7:30 PM Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13th St.

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	ITEM	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from September 8, 2020 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with JEO Consulting Group, Inc. for the Engineering Agreement and Scope of Services for design, bidding and construction of the Madison Avenue paving, storm sewer, water and sanitary sewer improvements		Steve Parr, JEO Consulting
5.	Consider authorizing the Mayor to inter into an agreement with Thiele Geotech Inc. for geotechnical exploration for the proposed Madison Avenue Paving and Utilities Extension Project		Steve Parr, JEO Consulting
6.	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with JEO Consulting Group, Inc. for an Engineering Service Agreement for Industrial Ethanol Facility Wastewater Rate Review.		Steve Parr, JEO Consulting
7.	Consider request from Chad Garrett for two "Children at Play" signs on M Street between 20 th and 22 nd Streets.		Zoning Administrator
8.	Consider Change Order No. 1 for 2020 EMS Living Quarters Project for Herk's Welding, Inc.	An increase of \$6,92	27 Utility Superintendent
9.	Consider request from Maile Ilac Boeder, IOM of the Nebraska Vocational Agricultural Foundation d/b/a The Leadership Center for a special designated liquor license for the Annual Harvest Gala Fundraiser at The Leadership Center-Mather Hall, 2211 Q St	November 21 st , 2020 from 5:30pm to 11:59pm) Mayor Seeman

AGENDA: CONTINUED

10.	Consider request from Prairie Creek Vineyards for a Special Designated Liquor license for an event at the Edgerton Center	December 11, 2020, 4:00pm to 12:00am	Mayor Seeman
11.	Consider the Mayor's re-appointment of Michael Powell to the Board of Commissioners of the Aurora Housing Authority.	5 year term, June 30, 2025	Mayor Seeman
12.	Consider the Mayor's appointment of Denice Bradfield as the Resident Commissioner to the Board of Commissioners of the Aurora Housing Authority.		Mayor Seeman

13. MISCELLANEOUS:

14. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.